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Contact Information & Directory 

Administration 
Tom Reidy  President   248-833-2002          reidy@brrice.edu 

Ed Okuniewski Principal    248-833-2002          okuniewski@brrice.edu  

Jen Wagner  Vice Principle   248-833-2008          wagner@brrice.edu  

Geri Dunaway  Administrative Assistant 248-833-2002          dunaway@brrice.edu  

Sean Williamson Assistant Principal             248-833-2006           williamson@brrice.edu 

Nate Theaker  Dean of Students  248-833-2005           theaker@brrice.edu  

Dawn Lengers  Chief Financial Officer 248-833-2007           lengers@brrice.edu 

Brian Bouwman Director of Enrollment 248-833-2023           bouwman@brrice.edu  

Dan McGrath  Director Alumni Relations 248-833-2016           mcgrath@brrice.edu   

Chris McCoy  Director of Technology 248-833-2206           mccoy@brrice.edu  

Athletic Administration 

Jeff Calcaterra Director of Athletics  248-833-2042            calcaterra@brrice.edu  

Kim Everly  Assistant AD   248-833-2043            everly@brrice.edu  

Arron Marshall Associate AD   248-833-2223             marshall@brrice.edu 

Kevin Krysiak  Assistant AD                 Krysiak@brrice.edu  

Facility Staff 

Tim Kury  Director of Facilities  248-833-2300  kury@brrice.edu  

 



 

 

Head Coaching Staff 

Bob Riker  Baseball Coach 248-833-2234           riker@brrice.edu   

Rick Palmer  Basketball Coach 734-787-9757           palmer@ricewarriors.com  

Scott Collins  Cross Country  248-833-2318           collins@ricewarriors.com  

Aaron Marshall Football Coach 248-833-2222           marshall@brrice.edu 

Leon Braisted  Golf Coach  248-797-4567  braisted@ricewarriors.com 

Ken Chaput  Hockey Coach  248-770-3952     chaput@ricewarriors.com  

Ajay Chawla  Lacrosse Coach 248-408-7326  chawla@ricewarriors.com 

Rob Rhoades  Skiing Coach  248-736-2762   rhoads@ricewarriors.com 

Daniel Price  Soccer Coach  810-986-7888  dprice@ricewarriors.com 

Mike Venos  Swimming Coach 248-833-2275           venos@brrice.edu 

Casey Cullen  Tennis Coach  248-761-1425           cullen@ricewarriors.com  

Sean Williamson Track Coach  248-833-2006           williamson@brrice.edu  

Scott Kolesky  Wrestling Coach 248-882-2416            kolesky@ricewarriors.com 

Sports Medicine Staff 

Matt Nicolai  Athletic Trainer             trainer@brrice.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Facilities 

Brother Rice Campus  
7101 Lahser Rd. 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301 
 

Brother Rice Gym Basketball, Wrestling Practice and Competition Site 

Ambrose Field  Lacrosse, Soccer Practice and Competition Site 
Fracassa Field  Football Practice Facility, JV & FR Competition site 

Marian Tennis Courts  Tennis Practice and Competition site 

 



 

 

LTU Stadium  Varsity Football Competition site 

21000 West 10 Mile Rd 
Southfield, MI 48075 

 

Warrior Park  Baseball Practice and Competition site 

1525 Equity Dr. 
Troy, MI 48084 

 



 

 

Oak Park Ice Arena Hockey Practice and Competition site 

13950 Oak Park Blvd. 
Oak Park MI 48237 

 

Kettering Pool  Swimming Practice and Competition site 

2800 Kettering Dr. 
Waterford, MI 48329 

 
 



 

 

 
 

Alpine Valley Ski Area Skiing Practice and Competition site (weekday)  
6775 Highland Road 
White Lake Michigan 48383 

 
 

 
 

Parking 
Brother Rice Campus - (Ambrose, Fracassa, Gymnasium) 

(Basketball, Football, Soccer, Lacrosse, Wrestling) 
Team buses and/or vans should enter campus on McInerny Dr. which leads to the drop off 
and parking lot area behind the gymnasium or West side of Ambrose or Fracassa Fields. 
Visiting buses will park along the West bound side of Alex Kassab Blvd. facing Lahser Rd. 
 

Marian Campus Tennis Courts- Tennis 
Team buses and/or vans should enter campus off of Lahser Rd. which leads to the drop off 
and parking lot area on the West side of the tennis courts. Visiting buses/vans will park along 
the South side of Marian High School or East side parking lot. 
 



 

 

 
LTU Stadium – Varsity Football 
Team buses and/or vans should enter the stadium off of 10 Mile Road in which teams will be 
dropped off at the stadium.  Visiting buses will park on South side of 10 Mile Rd, East of the 
stadium, in South Resident Parking Lot.  Fan can park in Lot A on North side of 10 Mile Rd 
 

Warrior Park - Baseball 
Team buses and/or vans should enter parking lot off of Equity Dr. which leads to the drop off 
area on the West side of Warrior Park (1st base line). Visiting buses/vans will park along the 
West side of parking lot or east bound lane on Equity Dr. 
 

Oak Park Ice Arena - Hockey 
Team buses and/or vans should enter parking lot off of Oak Park Blvd. which leads to the 
drop off area on the South side of arena. Visiting buses/vans will park along the East side of 
parking lot. 
 

Kettering Pool – Swimming/Diving 
Team buses and/or vans should enter off of Hatchery Rd. turning North onto Kettering Dr. 
which leads to the drop off area on the South side of aquatic center. Visiting buses/vans will 
park along the East side of parking lot of Kettering High School. 

 
Alpine Valley Ski Area - Skiing 
Team buses and/or vans should enter off of Highland Rd (59) which leads to the drop off area 
on the South side of Ski resort. Visiting buses/vans will park along the South side of parking 
lot. 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

 


